526,339  12,837  -  513,502  -  526,339  505,826  20,513  -  -  -

The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows of each class of financial liabilities.

PAGE 102   |   ZooloGicAl PArks Authority  ANNUAL REPORT 2011

< >

Disclosures and Legal Compliance

Financial Statements

Zoological Parks Authority
Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 30 June 2011 continued

C ON T E N T S

36. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

(c) Financial Instrument Disclosures

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Authority's financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period
and equity for a 1% change in interest rates.  It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

The interest rate sensitivity is determined by reference to recent trends in interest rate movements and economic and market forecasts by the Reserve Bank of Australia.

2011

 Carrying
 Amount

 $

 -100 basis points   +100 basis points
 Surplus

 $
 Equity

 $

 Surplus
 $

 Equity
 $

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  1,177,319  (11,773)  (11,773)   11,773  11,773
 (11,773)  (11,773)   11,773  11,773

Financial Liabilities

  -  -   -  -

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (11,773)  (11,773)   11,773  11,773

2010

 Carrying
 Amount

 $

 -100 basis points   +100 basis points
 Surplus

 $
 Equity

 $

 Surplus
 $

 Equity
 $

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  1,116,196  (11,162)  (11,162)   11,162  11,162
  (11,162)  (11,162)   11,162  11,162
Financial Liabilities

  -  -   -  -

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (11,162)  (11,162)   11,162  11,162

PAGE 103   |   ZooloGicAl PArks Authority  ANNUAL REPORT 2011

< >

Disclosures and Legal Compliance

Financial Statements

Zoological Parks Authority
Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 30 June 2011 continued

C ON T E N T S

37. Remuneration of members of the accountable authority and senior officers
 2011  2010

Remuneration of members of the accountable authority
The number of members of the accountable authority, whose total of fees, salaries, superannuation, non-monetary benefits and other benefits
for the financial year, fall within the following bands are:

$0   - $10,000 7 7